
rage: 1 or L 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Case Infonnation 

RE# Date Opened 

215416 12/19/2010 

Customer Infonnation 

Date Opened(PS) 

11/29/2010 

Type Business First Name Last Name 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:5219 

Street 

Date Closed 

1/3/2011 

City 

Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

State Zip Age Contact 

c 775-781-0002 
E jjw4413@yahoo.com Incident John Walcott 728 Indian Trail Rd Gardnerville NV 89460 

Incident Infonnation 

PI 

PD 

Claims 

S Fired on safety 
release 

c 

Cause:4006 

Codes 

Altered Adjustments or 
Components 

Concern: I 007 Fired on Safe Release 

Repair Est. 
Medical 

Treatment 

Unknown 

Medical 
Status 

11/29/1 O Per call from Walcott, while hunting in Montana a few weeks ago he had a couple of issues. The first is that it fired 
on safety release. He can not be absolutely sure that he did not have his finger on the trigger. Also had a I 00 ydshot at bull 
elk, removed the safety, pulled the trigger and it didn't fire, 2nd shot fired, 3rd shot did not, 4th shot fired. The 2 that did not 
have a small indent on the primer but it is hard to see.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 

Remington CF/BA 700/270 WIN 26091 C6560632 DK 9/18/1990 

Date Where Purchased Accessories 
Original 

Purchased Owner 

JERRY'S SPORT TWO PIECE BASE,BOTTOM HALF 
N 

CENTER INC. 

CONCERN:FSR 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Infonnation - None Defined 

Settlement 

Settlement 

Per Ilion, replace 
TPA, clean and test 

fire at I /2 nonnal cost 

Release of Claims 

OF RINGS 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

Release Date 

Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement 
Cost Date 

Cash 
Reimbursement 

Settlement 

Reim. 
Date 
APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

I 1/29110 Mailing box and ARS.cm 1/17/11 Per Ilion, will follow down. Trigger assm dirty and set screws altered, trigger will 
not return properly. Replace TPA, clean and test fire at 112 nonnal cost.cm 1118/11 Emailed inspection/quote info. Awaiting 
reply.cm 1/18/11 Rec'd fax with approval and payment.cm 
r.~ 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

l1~'=====P=a=rt======:'~' ===S=u=b=-P=a=rt====:ll,.__~~-C_o_d_e~~~~F=========C=o=m=m=e=n=t==========i'I 
http://cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=52 l 9&Type=Case 1118/2011 
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rage L 01 L 

Examination 

!cause 

Barrel 

Bolt 

!Examiner 

!Exam Date 

!Product Type 

!Action Type 

!Assigned To 

114006 

!Description 

joate Code 

!Bore Plugged 

!Bulged 

!Fired 

Fired while 
Obstructed 

I Altered Adjustments or 
Components 

\!False 

!false 

llFalse 

Muzzle/Crown 
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning 

!Firing Pin llslightly Worn; Functioning I 

!Shroud llslightly Worn; Functioning I 
I~=======: 
!Face llslightly Worn; Functioning l 
I~=======: 
!Handle lls!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

IE.TRAVIS 

1113/2011 

IRF 
A 

IT.NAGLE 

j22" 270 WIN 

IDK 

!stop !!Slightly Worn; Functioning llsLUGGISH 
1~1==========~1~lc=o~n=di=ti=on===~,·~,S=lig=h=tl=y=W=o=m=;=F=un=c=ti=on=i=ng===:l 
ExtractorjCut Condition llslightly Worn; Functioning I 

_!Ext/Eject Test llFalse I 
I!==========!~============~ 

I l
lBiock Condition 11---Select--- l 

Locking ~'L=ug=C=o=n=d=iti=on==~l!Slightly Worn; Functioning I 
. [Notch Condition 11---Select--- I 

Overall 

Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Not 
Functioning 

!stock Condition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 
jFore End Condition 11---Select--- I 

I !
!condition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

Receiver 
. !Bulged l!False l 

I !

!Description I jMJ700 SAFETY 

Safety :1F:un:c:ti=o=n::::::::=:i1,-L1-.k-e -ne_w_;_F-un-c-tio-n-in-g-----.l 

. !sub-Assembly llNon-ISS I 
~===========~~===============: 

I l
::=ILi=ft=======:ll---Select--- jj.009 

Searl :=N=o=tc=h====~llSiightly Worn; Functioning I 

. ·I '!Test Fired llFalse 

I~ ========:,Tests !False I 
~eeding Test .. . . 
::=============~~==========~ 

!
Condition I Slight.ly ~om; Not 
. . Funct1onmg 

Trigger !Pull 11--~Select---
!Altered llTrue 

!sub-Assembly l!Ml700 Non-Bolt Lock 

WILL FOLLOW DOWN TRIG WILL 
NOT RETURN 

112.5# 

jjsET SCREWS ALTERED 

I 

I 

Non-Remington 
Components !Description I TWO PIECE BASE,BOTTOM HALF OF I 

RINGS 

http:// cps03ap13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=52 l 9& Type=Case 1/18/2011 
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"-I.II.' AWi '-\JA.&. f I Wf V.&.UUUL. \JUrll't WHL.\JU I I r'l-\\:lt. t'.!ll t'.!l 

>QUOTATION Remington Arms Company, Inc. ESTIMATING 
870 Remington Dr. P.O. Box 700 

REPORT Madison. NC 27025-0700 
Pa~epalfs 800-243-9700 

WWW. f'Ul//lg1'rlll. t:Otn fnfoe1Y1F1lngton.COITI Fa.< 336-548-7801 

nus IS NOT AN INVOICl.. THIS IS AN ~TE TO m:,p~ UCONJlJ'nON, o• .PJ'U.c.E nm l'll:M(S) D~ED BELOW. IF TDIS IS 
SATISl ACTOli.Y, Pi.EA.SE Al'PKOVE BY sIGMNG BELOW AN)> RE°ft.jjlNiNG TO f:BB..UOvt~ ltti'MR ro f.m APPB.oIDIAtti. y (4) 
WJ.EICS ~FTEll U:Clro'T Of' An'lt.OV ;U.. Jl" WE 00 NO'l' UCEIVE ll"OUk APl'JlOVAL JN lS DAYS, WE SHALL· RJm1RN nm rrEM(S) AS RECEIVED 
POSTAGE DUE. 

Rrpair Onlu Number 

RE00215416 
Account # • R-

!:wtomer 
JOHN W ALCOIT 
728 INDCAN TRAIL RD. 

GARDNERVILL~. NV 89460 US 

(775)·781-0002 

Dmcriptiou/Serial Nwnber 

C6560632 
Dale Recdved- 12/19/2010 
F$mate Oate- 1/4/2011 
C111Tent Date· 1/4/2011 

Retum To 
JOHN WALCOTT 
728 INDIAN TR.AIL RD. 

GARDNERVILLE. NV 89460 US 

Fax Phone(H) 
Phone Email JJW4413®¥AHOO.OOM 

Ml23 FORWARD 1'0 PRODUCT SERVICE 

FOR INSPECTIO 
Ml23 FORWAElifTCfPRODUCT SERVICE f 

·---------

ProblemNotes will follow down.Tdggei: assembly di.rty,and sec §crews altered,tijg will not return properly.Replace 
trigger assem,clca.n and test tire at 1/2 normal cost. 

Maler!al # Malena.I Dl!Sl:Clotiun 

.p;;..;f; . . ., . ·--·--.: ,.• 
F306373B . 700 XMP EA TRIG ASSB LH BLACK (OS) 

Service 

4000114 GR-SHil'PING & HANDLING (GUN REPAIR) 
4000119 GR-TEST 
4000294 . GR-CHEC~ Tl? A 

.Q!.y Wa.r!J!nlx 
xm 

1 N 

l N 
1 N 
I Y: 

.tti£!l. DiA:Owit Eli l.emlOO. 
JlDit .. -:I:rm:!lt A!!!1 

·--· .. .. -
$94.00 50% $47.00 

-·-·········---
$17.00 50% $8.50 
$23.00 50% $11.50 
$17.00 0% $0.00 

Sub TotBl: $67;00 
:Est. Sales Tu: $2.00 

Gund Total: $69.00 

.. · ....... 
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John Walcott 
728 Indian Trail Rd 
Gardnerville, NV 89460 

Subject: #5219, Model 700 

Dear Mr. Walcott, 

November 29, 2010 

Enclosed is the prepaid UPS ground shipping label. Please include a copy of this letter 
with the firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged 
in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of 
the box with "Product Service". Apply the label to your box and take it to a UPS terminal or 
driver for shipping. 

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you as a loyal Remington customer. 

enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700,ext8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

will C, OoU,.J clow.V 
8 Y: --------------------

]Jc6560632 
~!Model: 700 

//.)~ d 11&fy IJ. 5.12__,{ SC1uw~ A-L1-.1(>1U.J_J 

TtZly. ilvt I ( tt-i.'.li- ~4-uta.ii.J pli..up.e~k(, 

/,lp ~ c..e..Tt? A / c le A tu -4-- \-'2. .i 1" .(._'JU 

Ill 111 1111 1111111 111111 II 
RE00215416 

~ T ')-z IV Ot<.. ~>¥\- \ ~ ~ '} • 

Remington Arms Company~ Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 

PS 14595 



. ,,..... . 

·.~ . 

NOTE: Please complete and print this form, and then include it with your fiiea.-m. 

Model NumberJ }tJO l// · jserial ~umber:l C b~OCJJ-
Ale you the original owner?: r YES _k NO 

j -1"'.'." J/ / /.I} v m-· i I C'C 
Name: 1'1 OJVfv VV t/i U1 <> i Date of Purchase: . /[ J b 
j ·.· . i 7.7-T 7Vt·~4r./ f'4;//l lfil 

·77r- 7.' 9 I - tl oo Phone (Daytime): · .. · . ti . 1Fax: . 

E-mail Address:{if e-mail address Is rovided, notification of receipt and shipment will be 

1
sent) ..::{'~wlfY13 ~ Yjtj/lo(!. Co~. __ 

7
_:____ ___ . 

I ~ • 

E-mail Address: 

f' I would like to receive future ~mail .lij)dates f;o~ Rem~ngton. 
Please describe vour problem and date of occurrence: 

...... t . 
i 

~-· 

l .. ::~characters left 

Ammunition Information: 

~ . . 

i 
.J 

i 
i 

i 
I 
I 
I. i . -· 
r 

I 
I 
I 

. 1' 

LI i 

i 
I 

M 
. i L I l 

anuracturer: ~ I 'ype· 
r-~~~~~~~~~~~~-;::::=======·:=·================-~~.......:....~--j 
I Other (i.e. bullet weight/type, shot ~ize, powder)J ............. -· , . I 

j Handload Information: l 
1-! P_o_w_ct_er_u_s_ed_:_l _____________ -;1l_P_o~_vd_e_r_W_e·_1gh_t_:f ___________ . __ j~1 

I . . , 
Case/Hull Used:. j Primer Used: · j 

I l ! ! I · ~ullet Type/Shot Size: I Reloader Usacl: l 

PS 14596 
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.-----C··------··---·------··------------ -----------------~ 

----------···--------~ 
j Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubrication): 
I - . . 

I srand of cleaning solution used: J l/'°lf ~ 
l t "'rTM vsr 
I I-I.ow often do you clean the bore? (Months or Number of rounds) l /7' • 
r-~-~-~----·~-~~~---~~::::::;::::::=========----~~-~ 

. - h "b • . d ,1 .. /l/Ji7~ i/J 0 l How often do you clean the action? (Mont s or Num er or roun s 1 

rl H-.-0,,.-1-o_ft_e_n_d_o_y_o_u_c_!e_a_.n_th_e-tn-.g-g_e_r_a_s-se_m_b_l_y?-_ -(M_o_n_th_s_o_r_N_u_m_b_e_r_o_f_ro_u_n_d_s)-;j=~=--=~=.-.=~=:=·~= .. ,=.$=:~=.-.J.=;;:-, .-(--:--------JI° 

I I {( F'V'--\ lJ;L. 
Brand of lubricant used: . 

I 1· nfl~-0~ j How often do you lubricate the bore? (Months or .Number of rounds) 

I How often do you lubricate the action? (Months or Number of rounds) f /4 lru.>f.._ llJ r· 

I How oftGn do you lubricate the trigger assembly? (Months or Number of rounds)f ;?/Tar.. vJrr· 
\Have you reviewed the cleaning and maintenance. racommendations on our web site or in our owneES manual? 

~ I 
YES ' NO 

I When was the last time that our firearm was serviced b' a Remington authoiized 

I repairman/gunsmith?) JV t·;,,1 ..,7( 

\ . 

I What were the services performed?)· 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
1
1 

Attn: Arms Service Division 1 
14 Hoefler Avenue I· 
Ilion, NY 13357 i 

i 
I @WARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOUR FIRE.A.RM OR IN THE SAME SOX WITH 1HE . i 
FIREARM. THIS IS A VlOLATJON OF FEDERAL LAW. IF YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND I 
THEM IN A SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS 0NITH ZIP CODE), TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND 

~ER:::t~::::l~:~~e~:t::~:=~~m before sending it. . . . . l! 

:: Pack your fiiearm for safety and to prevent further damage in shipping and handling. Pref~rab!y, 
ship in a firearm box. (Note: Original boxes may not be returned.) • 

:: Remove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. I 
1 :: Provide a return address on both the outside and inside the box. Shipments without a proper 

1 l return address wi!I be refused. 

! I 

PS 14597 



12/8/10 

To whom it may concern, 
I have sent you my rifle because I experienced two separate problems 

while on my elk hunt in Montana last month. On my second day I had the opportunity to shot a 

bull elk that was approximately 400 yards away. Taking my time to make the shot I rested my 

rifle on my backpack and when I removed the safety the rifle discharged with my finger off the 

trigger. After the elk moved off I placed another round in the chamber and moved the safety on 

and off numerous times trying to repeat the condition with negative results. 

My second problem happening a couple of days later in cold/snowy weather. As I was standing 

OR a. hdllside tJ.vo elk aweM"ed abottt 100 yes away. Not being seen I laid down on the ground 

resting my rifle on a rock pile. I removed the safety and pulled the trigger but the rifle did not 

fire. I inspected the safety level and it was in the "F" position. I ejected a live cartridge and 

loaded another round. When I pulled the trigger the rifle fired but I missed my shot. I reloaded 

and pulled the trigger; nothing. I reloaded with my last round and the rifle fired again. I recovered 

the brass and the two live rounds had no marks on the primers. 

For the rest on my hunt every morning I dry fired my rifle to hear the firing pin before I loaded a 

round. I eventually harvested my elk with one well placed shot but the missed opportunities lead 

me to contact your company. I am the second owner of this rifle and the only modifications I 

made was the installation of a different recoil pad. Could you please examine my rifle and advise 

me of any problems you may find. If you have any question you can contact me(PST) at 775-781-

0002. 

John Walcott 

PS 14598 
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Jtmington. 
www.r~mingrnn.com 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box700 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARSLABELREQUESTFORM 
DATE: 11/29/2010 REQUESTED BY: 

QUANTITY: 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 

P.If'E°fSEl.eBEc[K~0N t::w 
MEDIA 
COORDINATOR 
TO MAIL I WILL MAIL 

DESCRIPTION: 

700 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: John Walcott 
728 Indian Trail Rd 

Gardnerville, NV 89460 

christv 

xx 

RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Prod Service 

4XX596 NOV 29, 2010 ALL CURR USO 1 OF 1 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969067924844 
REF l:JOHN WALCOTT/CD/CM 
REF 2:700 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T /P USO 
DV 0 . 00 COD 0 . 00 RS 0 . 50 
DC 0 . 00 DGD 0 . 00 SD 0 . 00 
AH 0 . 00 PR 0 . 00 SP 0 . 00 
TOT PUB CHG 11.74 PUB+HANDLING 11.74 

10 
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